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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Accounting 26 30 56 29 29 58 48 49 97 18 18 36 62% 62% 62%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance 0 103 103 0 251 251 0 117 117 0 235 235 0% 94% 94%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance (Football) 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 67% 67%

Active Leisure and Learning 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 100% 0% 100%

Active Leisure, Learning and Wellbeing 47 109 156 54 119 173 56 114 170 45 100 145 83% 84% 84%

Advice and Guidance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agricultural Crops and Livestock ** 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agriculture 9 55 64 9 73 82 12 91 103 7 60 67 78% 82% 82%

Amenity Horticulture ** 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 100% 100%

Aquaculture 0 5 5 0 13 13 0 6 6 0 12 12 0% 92% 92%

Automotive 23 986 1,009 12 647 659 45 2,651 2,696 2 365 367 17% 56% 56%

Bakery ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Biotechnology ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Bus and Coach Engineering and Maintenance 1 31 32 0 5 5 1 51 52 0 3 3 0% 60% 60%

Business & Administration 1,172 491 1,663 1,408 602 2,010 1,128 468 1,596 1,156 483 1,639 82% 80% 82%

Care Services Leadership and Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Chemicals Manufacturing and Petroleum Industries ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Childrens Care, Learning & Development 0 0 0 141 3 144 6 0 6 129 2 131 91% 67% 91%

Construction ** 0 3 3 2 558 560 0 18 18 2 544 546 100% 97% 98%

Construction: Building 10 1,104 1,114 7 225 232 26 2,577 2,603 0 4 4 0% 2% 2%

Construction: Civil Engineering 2 245 247 3 192 195 3 388 391 3 120 123 100% 63% 63%

Construction (Civil Engineering & Specialist Sector) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 200% 200%

Construction (Craft Operations) 0 0 0 1 113 114 5 546 551 1 82 83 100% 73% 73%

Construction: Professional Apprenticeship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Construction: Specialist 0 90 90 0 81 81 0 130 130 0 63 63 0% 78% 78%

Construction (Technical Operations) 0 0 0 3 23 26 0 8 8 3 21 24 100% 91% 92%

Construction: Technical 5 84 89 1 2 3 10 136 146 1 2 3 100% 100% 100%

Construction: Technical Apprenticeship 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Contact Centres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Creative 10 6 16 22 28 50 11 6 17 16 19 35 73% 68% 70%

Creative and Digital Media 12 6 18 4 10 14 14 9 23 4 9 13 100% 90% 93%

Customer Service 114 85 199 170 138 308 105 83 188 130 94 224 76% 68% 73%

Dental Nursing 96 3 99 81 2 83 145 6 151 67 1 68 83% 50% 82%

Digital Marketing 3 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 5 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Driving Goods Vehicles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Early Years Care and Education ** 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 100% 0% 100%

Electrical Installation 6 453 459 1 85 86 20 1,478 1,498 0 23 23 0% 27% 27%

Electricity Industry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Electronic Security Systems 0 52 52 0 11 11 0 111 111 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Electrotechnical Services 0 0 0 3 186 189 0 69 69 3 179 182 100% 96% 96%

Engineering 43 759 802 30 878 908 140 3,186 3,326 18 645 663 60% 73% 73%

Engineering Construction 2 20 22 2 31 33 8 112 120 2 28 30 100% 90% 91%

Equine 34 4 38 38 1 39 65 6 71 21 0 21 55% 0% 54%

Extractive and Mineral Processing 0 2 2 5 3 8 2 4 6 4 2 6 80% 67% 75%

Facilities Management 1 11 12 1 16 17 1 13 14 0 12 12 0% 75% 71%

Fashion & Textile Heritage 4 3 7 7 13 20 4 5 9 7 12 19 100% 92% 95%

Food and Drink Operations 42 129 171 47 122 169 22 135 157 41 103 144 87% 84% 85%

Food Manufacture 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 100% 0% 50%

Freight Logistics 31 337 368 14 344 358 24 250 274 10 278 288 71% 81% 80%

Furniture, Furnishings and Interiors 0 2 2 0 10 10 0 2 2 0 8 8 0% 80% 80%

Furniture Manufacture ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Game & Wildlife Management 1 12 13 0 16 16 1 20 21 0 11 11 0% 69% 69%

Gas Heating and Energy Efficiency 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Gas Industry 0 5 5 1 21 22 0 80 80 1 15 16 100% 71% 73%

Glass Industry Occupations 0 32 32 0 20 20 0 37 37 0 13 13 0% 65% 65%

Hairdressing ** 30 1 31 3 1 4 57 2 59 2 1 3 67% 100% 75%

Hairdressing & Barbering 791 76 867 972 81 1,053 1,199 89 1,288 636 51 687 65% 63% 65%

Health and Social Care 0 0 0 45 10 55 6 1 7 37 5 42 82% 50% 76%

Healthcare Support 14 4 18 2 0 2 13 4 17 2 0 2 100% 0% 100%

Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 0 84 84 0 68 68 0 235 235 0 52 52 0% 76% 76%

Horticulture 3 154 157 1 142 143 4 266 270 1 102 103 100% 72% 72%

Hospitality 568 456 1,024 706 553 1,259 460 441 901 517 390 907 73% 71% 72%

Hospitality Management Skills Technical Apprenticeship 4 1 5 3 2 5 7 2 9 3 2 5 100% 100% 100%

Housing 15 10 25 12 6 18 18 13 31 11 5 16 92% 83% 89%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Industrial Applications 0 32 32 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Information & Communication Technologies Professionals 5 24 29 11 46 57 2 28 30 11 56 67 100% 122% 118%

Information Security 1 10 11 0 11 11 2 18 20 0 9 9 0% 82% 82%

IT and Telecommunications 70 396 466 47 330 377 61 428 489 26 226 252 55% 68% 67%

IT Users 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Laboratory Technicians in Education ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Land-based Engineering 0 24 24 0 83 83 0 58 58 0 67 67 0% 81% 81%

Life Sciences 14 14 28 8 8 16 32 29 61 5 4 9 63% 50% 56%

Management 11 6 17 9 6 15 11 7 18 7 5 12 78% 83% 80%

Maritime Occupations 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Meat and Poultry Processing ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Occupational Health & Safety Practice 10 13 23 3 5 8 8 10 18 2 3 5 67% 60% 63%

Oil and Gas Extraction 4 30 34 5 81 86 23 220 243 5 75 80 100% 93% 93%

Payroll 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

PCV Driving (Bus and Coach) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Plumbing 3 302 305 2 244 246 5 791 796 1 194 195 50% 80% 79%

Polymer Processing 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 100% 100%

Power Distribution 1 25 26 0 1 1 1 102 103 0 1 1 0% 100% 100%

Print Industry Occupations 1 15 16 1 7 8 0 23 23 0 3 3 0% 43% 38%

Printing ** 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 1 1 0% 50% 50%

Process Manufacturing 3 33 36 3 28 31 8 107 115 3 27 30 100% 96% 97%

Procurement 6 9 15 5 8 13 11 9 20 5 5 10 100% 63% 77%

Professional Services Technical Apprenticeship 5 3 8 0 0 0 5 3 8 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Providing Financial Services 76 78 154 47 51 98 82 78 160 36 46 82 77% 90% 84%

Rail Transport Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Retail 488 370 858 612 438 1,050 340 288 628 480 344 824 78% 79% 78%

Sea Fishing (Catching) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Security Systems 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 22 22 0% 100% 100%

Signmaking ** 0 5 5 0 5 5 2 11 13 0 2 2 0% 40% 40%

Smart Meter Installation (Dual Fuel) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Social Services (Children and Young People) 984 38 1,022 801 27 828 1,295 52 1,347 561 16 577 70% 59% 70%

Social Services (Children and Young People) TechnicalApprenticeship 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Social Services and Healthcare 341 33 374 323 41 364 379 32 411 230 28 258 71% 68% 71%

Social Services and Healthcare Technical Apprenticeship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Sport, Recreation and Allied Occupations ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Storage and Warehousing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Supply Chain Management 2 0 2 3 1 4 2 0 2 3 1 4 100% 100% 100%

Sustainable Resource Management 1 21 22 2 16 18 0 31 31 0 15 15 0% 94% 83%

Technical Apprenticeship in Professional Services 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Travel Services 58 5 63 81 7 88 81 8 89 59 7 66 73% 100% 75%

Trees and Timber 0 11 11 0 10 10 1 14 15 0 4 4 0% 40% 40%

Upstream Oil and Gas Production 1 20 21 0 1 1 1 18 19 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Body and Paint Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Maintenance and Repair 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 4 0 5 5 0% 83% 83%

Vehicle Parts Operations 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 100% 100%

Vehicle Sales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Water Industry 0 3 3 0 8 8 0 16 16 0 7 7 0% 88% 88%

Wind Turbine Operations and Maintenance 0 2 2 0 5 5 0 8 8 0 1 1 0% 20% 20%

Wood and Timber Industries 0 2 2 2 7 9 0 6 6 1 5 6 50% 71% 67%

Youth Work 13 14 27 14 12 26 17 14 31 11 9 20 79% 75% 77%

Total  5,226 7,611 12,837 5,823 7,263 13,086 6,049 16,479 22,528 4,350 5,372 9,722 75% 74% 74%

Overall Total

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

Percentages of total 41% 59% 44% 56% 27% 73% 45% 55%

** MA frameworks transitional

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers

12,837 13,086 22,528 9,722 74%
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Accounting 18 7 25 24 6 30 30 16 46 10 2 12 42% 33% 40%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance (Football) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Active Leisure and Learning 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Active Leisure, Learning and Wellbeing 29 47 76 17 28 45 37 63 100 11 22 33 65% 79% 73%

Advice and Guidance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agricultural Crops and Livestock ** 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agriculture 1 7 8 0 7 7 1 6 7 0 4 4 0% 57% 57%

Amenity Horticulture ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Aquaculture 1 9 10 3 20 23 1 12 13 3 18 21 100% 90% 91%

Automotive 6 89 95 5 158 163 15 299 314 4 110 114 80% 70% 70%

Bakery ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Biotechnology ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Bus and Coach Engineering and Maintenance 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 15 15 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Business & Administration 530 166 696 498 138 636 430 140 570 407 99 506 82% 72% 80%

Care Services Leadership and Management 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Chemicals Manufacturing and Petroleum Industries ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Childrens Care, Learning & Development 1 0 1 40 2 42 0 0 0 32 2 34 80% 100% 81%

Construction ** 0 13 13 1 72 73 0 17 17 1 68 69 100% 94% 95%

Construction: Building 8 273 281 7 110 117 18 533 551 3 45 48 43% 41% 41%

Construction: Civil Engineering 1 99 100 0 68 68 1 103 104 0 54 54 0% 79% 79%

Construction (Civil Engineering & Specialist Sector) 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 0% 60% 60%

Construction (Craft Operations) 0 13 13 0 49 49 1 72 73 0 40 40 0% 82% 82%

Construction: Professional Apprenticeship 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Construction: Specialist 0 54 54 0 63 63 0 80 80 0 53 53 0% 84% 84%

Construction (Technical Operations) 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 7 7 0 12 12 0% 80% 80%

Construction: Technical 9 61 70 3 40 43 16 74 90 1 31 32 33% 78% 74%

Construction: Technical Apprenticeship 1 12 13 0 25 25 2 14 16 0 18 18 0% 72% 72%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Housing 3 3 6 2 1 3 2 4 6 2 0 2 100% 0% 67%

Industrial Applications 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Information & Communication Technologies Professionals 0 24 24 7 33 40 0 27 27 6 34 40 86% 103% 100%

Information Security 1 6 7 0 6 6 2 10 12 0 4 4 0% 67% 67%

IT and Telecommunications 34 179 213 34 132 166 32 215 247 21 94 115 62% 71% 69%

IT Users 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Laboratory Technicians in Education ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Land-based Engineering 0 7 7 0 11 11 0 19 19 0 9 9 0% 82% 82%

Life Sciences 1 3 4 2 1 3 3 5 8 1 1 2 50% 100% 67%

Management 121 100 221 109 83 192 108 88 196 85 53 138 78% 64% 72%

Maritime Occupations 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Meat and Poultry Processing ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Occupational Health & Safety Practice 11 14 25 12 15 27 10 11 21 8 12 20 67% 80% 74%

Oil and Gas Extraction 0 8 8 1 23 24 4 84 88 1 23 24 100% 100% 100%

Payroll 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

PCV Driving (Bus and Coach) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Plumbing 1 51 52 1 46 47 2 124 126 1 41 42 100% 89% 89%

Polymer Processing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Power Distribution 0 12 12 0 6 6 0 37 37 0 6 6 0% 100% 100%

Print Industry Occupations 2 8 10 0 4 4 2 10 12 0 2 2 0% 50% 50%

Printing ** 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Process Manufacturing 0 7 7 0 0 0 1 16 17 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Procurement 8 3 11 9 4 13 6 5 11 8 4 12 89% 100% 92%

Professional Services Technical Apprenticeship 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Providing Financial Services 155 124 279 110 79 189 153 123 276 82 60 142 75% 76% 75%

Rail Transport Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Retail 650 522 1,172 584 518 1,102 472 382 854 468 408 876 80% 79% 79%

Sea Fishing (Catching) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Security Systems 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 0% 100% 100%

Signmaking ** 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Smart Meter Installation (Dual Fuel) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Social Services (Children and Young People) 165 10 175 148 8 156 194 13 207 110 7 117 74% 88% 75%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Social Services (Children and Young People) TechnicalApprenticeship 52 2 54 10 0 10 61 2 63 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Social Services and Healthcare 582 92 674 570 117 687 582 90 672 421 76 497 74% 65% 72%

Social Services and Healthcare Technical Apprenticeship 11 2 13 4 1 5 10 2 12 1 0 1 25% 0% 20%

Sport, Recreation and Allied Occupations ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Storage and Warehousing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Supply Chain Management 3 6 9 3 4 7 2 4 6 3 4 7 100% 100% 100%

Sustainable Resource Management 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Technical Apprenticeship in Professional Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Travel Services 4 2 6 6 1 7 7 2 9 5 0 5 83% 0% 71%

Trees and Timber 0 2 2 1 4 5 0 3 3 1 3 4 100% 75% 80%

Upstream Oil and Gas Production 1 9 10 0 0 0 1 9 10 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Body and Paint Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Maintenance and Repair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Parts Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Sales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Water Industry 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 8 8 0 7 7 0% 78% 78%

Wind Turbine Operations and Maintenance 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 8 10 0 13 13 0% 87% 87%

Wood and Timber Industries 0 0 0 2 5 7 0 0 0 2 5 7 100% 100% 100%

Youth Work 4 11 15 8 6 14 4 10 14 7 4 11 88% 67% 79%

Total  3,732 3,937 7,669 3,669 3,763 7,432 3,375 5,272 8,647 2,785 2,835 5,620 76% 75% 76%

Overall Total

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

Percentages of total 49% 51% 49% 51% 39% 61% 50% 50%

** MA frameworks transitional

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers

7,669 7,432 8,647 5,620 76%
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Accounting 9 2 11 7 2 9 20 4 24 5 1 6 71% 50% 67%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Achieving Excellence in Sports Performance (Football) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Active Leisure and Learning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Active Leisure, Learning and Wellbeing 11 7 18 1 3 4 10 7 17 1 2 3 100% 67% 75%

Advice and Guidance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agricultural Crops and Livestock ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Agriculture 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 3 100% 100% 100%

Amenity Horticulture ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Aquaculture 5 33 38 1 65 66 5 27 32 1 51 52 100% 78% 79%

Automotive 2 59 61 2 59 61 2 121 123 0 36 36 0% 61% 59%

Bakery ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Biotechnology ** 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0% 100% 100%

Bus and Coach Engineering and Maintenance 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 5 5 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Business & Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Care Services Leadership and Management 6 1 7 0 0 0 6 1 7 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Chemicals Manufacturing and Petroleum Industries ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Childrens Care, Learning & Development 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 100% 0% 100%

Construction ** 0 7 7 1 9 10 0 6 6 0 8 8 0% 89% 80%

Construction: Building 2 83 85 1 36 37 3 156 159 0 27 27 0% 75% 73%

Construction: Civil Engineering 0 354 354 0 272 272 0 219 219 0 225 225 0% 83% 83%

Construction (Civil Engineering & Specialist Sector) 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Construction (Craft Operations) 0 1 1 2 10 12 1 8 9 2 8 10 100% 80% 83%

Construction: Professional Apprenticeship 1 81 82 1 88 89 0 87 87 1 78 79 100% 89% 89%

Construction: Specialist 0 51 51 1 58 59 1 62 63 0 44 44 0% 76% 75%

Construction (Technical Operations) 0 0 0 7 29 36 0 11 11 7 21 28 100% 72% 78%

Construction: Technical 11 401 412 20 477 497 25 344 369 14 403 417 70% 84% 84%

Construction: Technical Apprenticeship 4 362 366 10 352 362 9 303 312 8 305 313 80% 87% 86%

Contact Centres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Creative 5 2 7 2 3 5 5 2 7 2 3 5 100% 100% 100%

Creative and Digital Media 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 100% 0% 100%

Customer Service 124 72 196 144 106 250 75 53 128 120 72 192 83% 68% 77%

Dental Nursing 18 2 20 2 0 2 16 2 18 1 0 1 50% 0% 50%

Digital Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Driving Goods Vehicles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Early Years Care and Education ** 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 100% 0% 100%

Electrical Installation 1 123 124 1 34 35 0 298 298 0 14 14 0% 41% 40%

Electricity Industry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Electronic Security Systems 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Electrotechnical Services 0 0 0 1 22 23 0 7 7 1 21 22 100% 95% 96%

Engineering 8 57 65 5 73 78 14 188 202 2 56 58 40% 77% 74%

Engineering Construction 0 4 4 1 2 3 1 15 16 0 2 2 0% 100% 67%

Equine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Extractive and Mineral Processing 6 232 238 0 134 134 6 201 207 0 130 130 0% 97% 97%

Facilities Management 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 50% 0% 50%

Fashion & Textile Heritage 58 42 100 52 54 106 27 44 71 42 41 83 81% 76% 78%

Food and Drink Operations 324 368 692 313 370 683 218 297 515 270 309 579 86% 84% 85%

Food Manufacture 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0% 25% 25%

Freight Logistics 22 511 533 42 636 678 17 395 412 38 503 541 90% 79% 80%

Furniture, Furnishings and Interiors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Furniture Manufacture ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Game & Wildlife Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Gas Heating and Energy Efficiency 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Gas Industry 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0% 100% 100%

Glass Industry Occupations 1 113 114 0 142 142 1 114 115 0 130 130 0% 92% 92%

Hairdressing ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Hairdressing & Barbering 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Health and Social Care 0 0 0 15 1 16 1 0 1 3 0 3 20% 0% 19%

Healthcare Support 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 1 3 4 0 5 5 1 27 28 0 1 1 0% 20% 20%

Horticulture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Hospitality 176 114 290 192 149 341 156 123 279 137 102 239 71% 68% 70%

Hospitality Management Skills Technical Apprenticeship 17 9 26 18 8 26 23 12 35 16 4 20 89% 50% 77%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Housing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Industrial Applications 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Information & Communication Technologies Professionals 0 3 3 5 11 16 0 3 3 4 6 10 80% 55% 63%

Information Security 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

IT and Telecommunications 29 163 192 23 144 167 32 190 222 11 103 114 48% 72% 68%

IT Users 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Laboratory Technicians in Education ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Land-based Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Life Sciences 2 1 3 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 1 1 0% 100% 100%

Management 246 299 545 267 337 604 237 328 565 206 244 450 77% 72% 75%

Maritime Occupations 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Meat and Poultry Processing ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Occupational Health & Safety Practice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Oil and Gas Extraction 0 1 1 1 3 4 2 7 9 1 3 4 100% 100% 100%

Payroll 8 2 10 0 0 0 8 2 10 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

PCV Driving (Bus and Coach) 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Plumbing 1 14 15 0 12 12 3 44 47 0 11 11 0% 92% 92%

Polymer Processing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Power Distribution 1 2 3 0 3 3 1 6 7 0 3 3 0% 100% 100%

Print Industry Occupations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Printing ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Process Manufacturing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Procurement 3 3 6 2 3 5 1 0 1 2 3 5 100% 100% 100%

Professional Services Technical Apprenticeship 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Providing Financial Services 125 79 204 95 42 137 93 68 161 80 32 112 84% 76% 82%

Rail Transport Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Retail 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 100% 100% 100%

Sea Fishing (Catching) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Security Systems 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0% 100% 100%

Signmaking ** 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Smart Meter Installation (Dual Fuel) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Social Services (Children and Young People) 82 9 91 18 0 18 64 9 73 12 0 12 67% 0% 67%

Social Services (Children and Young People) TechnicalApprenticeship 84 7 91 3 1 4 81 6 87 2 0 2 67% 0% 50%

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers
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Frameworks Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Social Services and Healthcare 102 28 130 12 9 21 92 19 111 9 7 16 75% 78% 76%

Social Services and Healthcare Technical Apprenticeship 41 18 59 2 0 2 39 18 57 1 0 1 50% 0% 50%

Sport, Recreation and Allied Occupations ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Storage and Warehousing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Supply Chain Management 6 3 9 12 16 28 1 0 1 11 16 27 92% 100% 96%

Sustainable Resource Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Technical Apprenticeship in Professional Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Travel Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Trees and Timber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Upstream Oil and Gas Production 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Body and Paint Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Maintenance and Repair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Parts Operations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Vehicle Sales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Water Industry 0 5 5 0 6 6 0 9 9 0 2 2 0% 33% 33%

Wind Turbine Operations and Maintenance 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Wood and Timber Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Youth Work 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 0%

Total  1,547 3,765 5,312 1,290 3,811 5,101 1,308 3,888 5,196 1,017 3,035 4,052 79% 80% 79%

Overall Total

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

Percentages of total 29% 71% 25% 75% 25% 75% 25% 75%

** MA frameworks transitional

No of Starts No of Leavers
In Training as at

31.03.2016
Achievements

Achievements as % of

All Leavers

5,312 5,101 5,196 4,052 79%


